11:23:31  1/28/2014

Owner or Taxpayer

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address

Property Description

Project: SWRP1401

Assmt: 143000

Quantity

Manager: TJT Page 1

Charge Amts Property ID

Donald H Fontaine

Janice D Fontaine

1966 5th StE

St Paul MN 55119-3902
*1966 STH ST E
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

WILD ROSE ADDITION W 10 FT LOT

20 AND ALL OF LOT 19 BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8737

Ratification Date: Resolution #:
Item Description Unit Rate
Connection 1.00
Sewer Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,900.00
1.00
1.00

$2.900.00 35-29-22-24-0016
$30.00

$30.00
$2,960.00

Steven G Duerre

Mary Duerre

76 Bates Ave

Saint Paul MN 55106-6339
*76 BATES AVE
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

SCHAFER'S ADDITION LOT 7

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8755

Connection 1.00
Sewer Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,400.00
1.00
1.00

$4,400.00 33-29-22-33-0033
$30.00

$30.00
$4,460.00

Heather Stockton

Robert Scott Odman

1479 Blair Ave

St Paul MN 55104-1939
*1479 BLAIR AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

HAMLINE VILLA LOT 15

Connection 1.00
Sewer Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00

#%% Taxpayer *¥*

3,300.00
1.00
1.00

$3,300.00 34-29-23-22-0034
$30.00

$30.00
$3,360.00

Joyce E Stockton
155 Windsor Ct

New Brighton MN 55112-3370

*1479 BLAIR AVE
*Ward: 4
*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

HAMLINE VILLA LOT 15

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8832

koksk OWner kkok

34-29-23-22-0034
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Joseph E Baltierrez

598 Blair Ave

St Paul MN 55103-1638
*550 BLAIR AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

SMITHS SUBDIVISION OF BLKS 2 6 7
AND 8 W 20 FT OF LOT 48 BLK 6

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8784

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,900.00
1.00
1.00

$2,900.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,960.00

36-29-23-22-0070

Michael R Tichy

Joanne B Tichy

2058 Bordner Place

Saint Paul MN 55116-2505
*2058 BORDNER PL
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

JACK HOY'S ADDITION LOT 14 BLK
2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8564

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,100.00
1.00
1.00

$3,100.00
$30.00
$30.00

$3,160.00

16-28-23-33-0168

Reem Enterprises Inc

576 Bielenberg Dr Ste 1

Saint Paul MN 55125-1416
*1158 CENTRAL AVE W
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

F. W. HOYTS REARRANGEMENT OF
LOTS 25,26 AND 27, HALL AND
BROWN'S ADDITION TO HYDE PARK
LOT 17BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8631

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,300.00
1.00
1.00

$3,300.00
$30.00
$30.00

$3,360.00

34-29-23-41-0023

Brian F Duggan

Monica A Duggan

Po Box 190

Somerset WI 54025-0190

*1289 CLEVELAND AVE N

*Ward: 4
*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

ST ANTHONY PARK NORTH LOT 6
BLK 46

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8833

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

11,975.00
1.00
1.00

$11,975.00
$30.00
$30.00

$12,035.00

20-29-23-44-0041
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Palahela W Dayananda
Priyanthi Dayananda

89 Cretin Ave N

St Paul MN 55104-5701
*89 CRETIN AVE N
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

SHADOW FALLS PARK ADDITION TO
ST. PAUL, MINN. LOT 16 BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8655

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,475.00
1.00
1.00

$5,475.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,535.00

05-28-23-13-0016

Doris I Olson

1587 English St

Saint Paul MN 55106-1126
*1587 ENGLISH ST
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

OVERBROOK N 10 FT OF LOT 10 AND
ALL OF LOTS 8 AND LOT 9BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8583
V-260-8754

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

12,506.00
1.00
1.00

$12,506.00
$30.00
$30.00

$12,566.00

21-29-22-11-0154

Mai Kao Yang

1352 Galtier St

St Paul MN 55117-4481
*1352 GALTIER ST
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

RICE STREET VILLAS SUBD ETC. LOT
11 BLK 5

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8656

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,595.00
1.00
1.00

$3,595.00
$30.00
$30.00

$3,655.00

24-29-23-41-0131

Linda M Johnson

8614 Brant St Ne

Circle Pines MN 55014-4037
*1399 GALTIER ST
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

RICE STREET VILLAS SUBD ETC. LOT
12BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8791

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,544.00
1.00
1.00

$6,544.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,604.00

24-29-23-42-0010
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Larry Chandler

1425 Galtier St

Saint Paul MN 55117-4482
#1425 GALTIER ST
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

RICE STREET VILLAS SUBD ETC. LOT
6 BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8758

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

8,400.00
1.00
1.00

$8,400.00
$30.00
$30.00

$8,460.00

24-29-23-42-0004

John J Steingraeber
Michelle S Steingraeber
1307 Grotto St N

Saint Paul MN 55117-4017
*1307 GROTTO ST N
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

COMO HEIGHTS ADDITION TO THE
CITY OF SAINT PAULLOT 3 BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8753

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,860.00
1.00
1.00

$2,860.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,920.00

23-29-23-43-0003

Mary J Offerman

Todd J Offerman

1339 Hamline Ave N

Saint Paul MN 55108-2443
*1341 HAMLINE AVE N
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

FRANKSON'S COMO PARK ADDITION
EX S45FTLOT 1 AND EX S 45 FT AND
W40 FTLOT 2BLK 18

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8781

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,175.00
1.00
1.00

$7,175.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,235.00

22-29-23-31-0137

Kou Vang

Youa Khang

482 Idaho Ave E

St Paul MN 55130-4601
*482 IDAHO AVE E
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

PHALEN PARK CITY VIEW LOT 17
BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8798

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,500.00
1.00
1.00

$5,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,560.00

20-29-22-21-0094
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Stephen B Laugtug
Valerie Laugtug

32 Irvine Park

St Paul MN 55102-4403
*32 IRVINE PARK
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

RICE AND IRVINES ADDITION BLKS
26 THRU 41 46 THRU 53 LOT 10 BLK
31

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8685

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,400.00
1.00
1.00

$3,400.00
$30.00
$30.00

$3,460.00

06-28-22-32-0048

Alex G Spaulding

803 Jessamine Ave E

Saint Paul MN 55106-2509
*626 JUNO AVE
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

D. R. BURBANK ADDITION TO ST.
PAULN 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ AND
LOT 1BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8563

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,200.00
1.00
1.00

$3,200.00
$30.00
$30.00

$3,260.00

11-28-23-41-0055

Sheri J Karras

Jamie Karras

831 Lake St

St Paul MN 55119-3518
*831 LAKE ST
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

ESSEX PARK LOT 3 BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8782

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,475.00
1.00
1.00

$5,475.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,535.00

26-29-22-44-0026

Joe B Soss

Kira C Dahik

1340 Lincoln Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2214
*1340 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

WANN'S ADDITON TO ST. PAUL LOT
1 BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8783

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,640.00
1.00
1.00

$2,640.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,700.00

03-28-23-31-0050
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Linda London Ekbom

552 Michigan St

St Paul MN 55102-2850
*552 MICHIGAN ST
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

NORWOOD ADDITION TO ST. PAUL,
MINN. E 1/2 OF LOT 2 AND ALL OF
LOT 1BLK 10

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8845

2,620.00
1.00
1.00

$2,620.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,680.00

01-28-23-33-0078

Daniel J Callahan

Alison E Callahan

1318 Minnehaha Ave E
Saint Paul MN 55106-4725

*1318 MINNEHAHA AVE E

*Ward: 7
*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

KNAUFT'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF

ST. PAULEX W 18 FT LOT 9 AND ALL
OF LOT 8BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8757

15,676.00
1.00
1.00

$15,676.00
$30.00
$30.00

$15,736.00

34-29-22-22-0111

Anthony Stingley

Ronda Stingley

1841 Munster Ave

St Paul MN 55116-2623
*1841 MUNSTER AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

FAIRVIEW SOUTH ADDITION LOT 24
BLK 5

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8611

1,050.00
1.00
1.00

$1,050.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,110.00

21-28-23-24-0025

Stephen N Peacock

Kathryn A Seng

1985 Norfolk Ave

St Paul MN 55116-2631
*1985 NORFOLK AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

EDGWOOD W 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ
AND E 1/2 OF LOT 20 AND ALL OF
LOT 21 BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8565

Ratification Date: Resolution #:

Item Description Unit Rate
Connection 1.00
Sewer Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00
*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Sewer Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00
*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Sewer Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00
**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Sewer Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,075.00
1.00
1.00

$6,075.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,135.00

21-28-23-23-0055
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Andrew Pope

Justina Pope

7380 Wyndham Way
Woodbury MN 55125-1631
*863 OCEAN ST
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

LEONARDS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK
6 COLLINS OUTLOTS LOT 3 BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8707

2,445.00
1.00
1.00

$2,445.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,505.00

28-29-22-41-0022

Angela M Adesoro

Anthony F Adesoro

1906 Orange Ave E

St Paul MN 55119-3259
*1906 ORANGE AVE E
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

HAZEL PARK DIVISION 8, ST. PAUL,

MINN LOTS 11 AND 12 BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8843

2,880.00
1.00
1.00

$2,880.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,940.00

23-29-22-34-0139

David P Mckinney

Kristine L Mckninney

173 Oxford St S

Saint Paul MN 55105-3240
*173 OXFORD ST S
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

E. A. PHINNEY'S ADDITION TO THE

CITY OF ST. PAUL E 40 FT OF S 60 FT

OF LOT 1BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8756

12,975.00
1.00
1.00

$12,975.00
$30.00
$30.00

$13,035.00

02-28-23-33-0111

Daniel S Dale

Merilee J Common

4103 Chicago Ave Apt 1
Minneapolis MN 55407-3168
*882 RAYMOND AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

ST. ANTHONY PARK, MINNESOTA

WLY 64 07/100 FT OF LOT 2BLK 81

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8677

Ratification Date: Resolution #:

Item Description Unit Rate
Connection 1.00
Sewer Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00
*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Sewer Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00
*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Sewer Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00
***% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Sewer Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,100.00
1.00
1.00

$1,100.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,160.00

29-29-23-31-0092

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address
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Signe V Harriday

887 Raymond Ave

Saint Paul MN 55114-1508
*887 RAYMOND AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

ST. ANTHONY PARK, MINNESOTA EX
SELY 10 FT NELY 23 FT OF LOT 4 BLK
2 REIN D HHUNTS ADD TO ST
ANTHONY PK AND IN SD ST
ANTHONY PK SLY 5 FT OF LOT 10
AND NLY 27 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 79

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8678

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,100.00
1.00
1.00

$1,100.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,160.00

29-29-23-31-0053

Joseph Opack

Katie Opack

2205 Riverwood Place

Saint Paul MN 55104-5716
%2205 RIVERWOOD PL
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

DESNOYER PARK RAMSEY CO.,
MINN. EX WLY 30 FT LOT 16 AND
ALL OF LOT 15 BLK 57

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8627

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,500.00
1.00
1.00

$1,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,560.00

05-28-23-12-0063

T & N Holdings Group Llc

1970 Dayton Ave

St Paul MN 55104-5801

#1444 SHERBURNE AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

SYNDICATE NO. 5 ADDITION LOT 12
BLK 29

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8815

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,900.00
1.00
1.00

$6,900.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,960.00

34-29-23-24-0211

David Lee Erickson

204 Sidney St E

St Paul MN 55107-3111
*204 SIDNEY ST E
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

THE WEST ST. PAUL REAL ESTATE
AND IMPROVEMENT SYNDICATE
ADDITIONNO. 1 LOT 1BLK 7

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8816

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,150.00
1.00
1.00

$6,150.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,210.00

08-28-22-31-0080

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address
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Christina Bliss

277 Sidney St E

Saint Paul MN 55107-3113
#245 SIDNEY ST E
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

PAUL MARTINS REARRANGEMENT
OF BLOCK 18 OF WOODBURY AND
CASES ADDITION TO ST. PAUL LOT
21 BLK 18

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8797

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,300.00
1.00
1.00

$6,300.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,360.00

08-28-22-42-0088

Mark W Prokop

Jacqueline A Prokop

2197 Stanford Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1224
*2197 STANFORD AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

LOUDEN PARK LOT 10 AND W 29 FT
OF LOT 11 BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8785

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,800.00
1.00
1.00

$4,800.00
$30.00
$30.00

$4,860.00

08-28-23-12-0098

James J Salvatore
Melanie Salvatore

1384 Sumner St

St Paul MN 55116-2637
#1384 SUMNER ST
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

EDGWOOD N 1/2 OF LOT 16 AND ALL
OF LOT 15BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8626

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,950.00
1.00
1.00

$1,950.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,010.00

21-28-23-23-0011

Wang Chao Yang

Yia Thao Yang

468 Van Buren Ave

St Paul MN 55103-1535

*468 VAN BUREN AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

B. MICHELS RE OF BLK 7 AND THE S
1/2 OF BLK 2 OF SMITHS SUBD OF
BLKS 2 6 7 AND 8 OF STINSONS DIV E
6FT OF LOT 12 & ALL OF LOTS 10
AND LOT 11 BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8738

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,495.00
1.00
1.00

$4,495.00
$30.00
$30.00

$4,555.00

36-29-23-21-0086

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address
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Jose D Zendejas

Lilia Zendejas

1160 White Bear Ave N

St Paul MN 55106-3006

*1160 WHITE BEAR AVE N
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

AMES PARK LOTS 14 AND LOT 15
BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8632

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,800.00
1.00
1.00

$3,800.00
$30.00
$30.00

$3,860.00

26-29-22-22-0025

Kent Eugene Welter

Lisa Ann Krueger Welter

1368 White Bear Ave N

St Paul MN 55106-2411

*1368 WHITE BEAR AVE N
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

HAYDEN HEIGHTS LOTS 34 & LOT 35
BLK 11

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8844

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,820.00
1.00
1.00

$2,820.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,880.00

23-29-22-32-0118

Jennifer Yechout

143 Winifred St W

Saint Paul MN 55107-2143
#143 WINIFRED ST W
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

ROBERTSONS ADDITION TO WEST ST.
PAUL W 1/2 OF LOT 13 BLK 156

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8786

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

***% Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,275.00
1.00
1.00

$7,275.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,335.00

07-28-22-12-0056

Roberta L Just

1899 Worcester St

Saint Paul MN 55116-2614
*1899 WORCESTER AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

BISANZ HIGHLAND PLAINS LOT 17
BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8584

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

13,350.00
1.00
1.00

$13,350.00
$30.00
$30.00

$13,410.00

21-28-23-21-0053

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address
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Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address

Property Description

Project: SWRP1401

Assmt: 143000

Quantity

Manager: TJT Page 11

Charge Amts Property ID

Dustin M Tauer

1905 Wordsworth Ave

St Paul MN 55116-2641

*1905 WORDSWORTH AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 10/9/2013

FAIRVIEW SOUTH ADDITION LOT 24
BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-8610

Ratification Date: Resolution #:
Item Description Unit Rate
Connection 1.00
Sewer Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,100.00
1.00
1.00

$1,100.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,160.00

21-28-23-24-0086

Total Connection: $205,006.00
Total Sewer Admin Fee: $1,200.00
Total Real Estate Admin Fee: $1,200.00
Project Total: $207,406.00
Less Total Discounts: $0.00
Project Total: $207,406.00
40 Parcel(s)

0 Exempt Parcel(s)
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